
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:69
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
CENTRAL INDIAN ACADEMY
P. Shri Nagarajan;Senthilnathan Shri PR.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up a Central Indian Academy of Public Sector to impart training to public sector
employees by the University of Cambridge; 

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof; and 

(c) the terms and conditions and other modalities for giving such training by a foreign institution?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SATTE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA) 

(a): There is no proposal in Department of Public Enterprises (DPE) to setup a Central Indian Academy of Public Sector to impart
training to public sector employees by the University Of Cambridge. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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